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SUBJ/NAVY RESERVE PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN, COMMANDER,
LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER IN THE LINE AND
STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/29DEC25//
REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//

REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041935ZAUG22
REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//
REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1L, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET
RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.

REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR
RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS.

REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the
ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for
effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read
name and designator.
PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE

LINE 29 JUNE 2025 STAFF 29 JUNE 2025
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026
Alband Wendy Fulgueras 2105 Daniels Matthew Bruce 3105
Delao William P 1665 Heaphy Michael A Jr 1125
Jefferson Mason Andrew 1115 Jessop Ernest K 1117
Kier Kris 1147 Kim Duke Jong 2505
Litzinger Jomarie 2905 Livermore David Alan 1125
Murray Cornelius Crowley 1835 Shetter Christopher B 1325

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER
DOR/EFF DATE 01 FEBRUARY 2026
Perron Dominic Etienne 1327
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Bailey Nathaniel Douglas 1315 Bain Kimberly Erica 2905
Baugh Christopher 2505 Bierce Kate Elizabeth 2305
Blanchard Christopher E 1315 Brown Russell Alan 1315

Caldwell Kenneth C 1135 Castillo Andrew E 1315



Charlton Matthew John

Curcio Jamie Christopher

Dinh John Jr

Gleaton Anthony James
Griffin Ashley Danielle
Knutsen Nathan Paul
Mayers Gregory B

Morey Christopher M
Rueda Michael Joseph
Tye Caitlin M

1315
3105
1325
5105
2905
1315
1315
1825
1315
1207

Christen Samuel Carlos
Dennig Sean Michael
Feliz James Stephen
Gore Matthew Evan
Haley James Evetts IV
Martin Jason Andrew
Miller Ian Matthew
Pfannenstiel Marquita
Tanner Leah

Wagemann Alaina Marie

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER

Apostolou Matthew M
Bergeron Joseph Urban
Brunda Michael John Jr
Caster Nicholas Ryan
Delgado Dario Alexander
Evans Andre Michael
Evans Timothy James
Franklin Andrew J

Gates Christian Nicholas

Halvorsen Genevieve L
Howes Lauren Ashley
Krisher Ryan Henry
Lanier Christina Lilia
Maguire Connor P
Margrey Jacob Louis
Motley Ian Willoughby
Smith Brian Michael
Swanson Matthew Michael
Weiberg Nicole E

Wong Jason Hamilton
Yang Andy Fu Mou

1835
1115
1835
2305
1207
3105
1115
1325
1665
1115
2505
1665
1127
1115
1665
1665
1835
1125
2905
2105
1115

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Bedoya Joebert B
Boykin Joel S

Cahill Jeremiah Bruce
Collier Joseph M Jr
Englert Kerri L

Evans Grant W

Faleta Siosiua Fetuani
Franklin Troy B

Greene Richard M Jr
Holland Jarrod Antwan
Johnston Alexander G
Lamoe Peter Miles

Mack Ian C

Mann Ronald Wade III
Middleton Antia Semika
Odonnell Katherine A L
Swackhammer Kyle R
Thomas Herode J
Westerberg David Glenn
Woodard Karl Douglas

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT

Adame Aureliano Jr
Almaraz Jennifer M
Apodaca Aubrey Santiago
Baggoo Angelita E
Bloom Halee Lynn
Casale David Mark
Chung Christian A
Curiel Patricia

Duba Allison Marie
Edwards Raymond Parris
Gannon Brent Michael
He Rumi Liu
Hernandezrodriguez M
Hurd Christopher John
Jamias Mark Joseph
Johnson Scott E
Kleskovic Benjamin T
Leggins Ladasha S
Little Marlee Jalissa
Macalintal Liezl Lynne
Miner Mckenzie Marie
Nguyen Nhu

6535
2905
2905
6415
2905
6495
1835
2905
2905
6495
6535
2905
2905
1655
2905
6495
5105
2905
2905
2905
1655
2905

DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2025

Allison Samantha Maria
Ancell John Travis
Ayewa Rahamat

Barre Raquel Lilibeth
Byrd Brian Logan
Castellano Danny D II
Cornett Catherine A
Dalton Chomin Kwon

Edgeworth Bethany Holden

Gallagher Michael S
Gonzales Michael Drew
Henderson Krys Marque

Hershman Mathew Jonathan

Ible Kenneth Horace
Jenkins Vincent J

Kemp Jaime Lynn

Lawal Bayo Nmn
Lewandowski Kristine M
Lopez Adam Gregory
Mcgee Travis Larkin
Navarro Paul David
Noren Cody James

1315
2105
2205
1315
1315
1835
1445
3105
1835
1665

2905
1835
5105
1445
1805
5105
1115
1115
1115
1115
1815
1315
1115
1325
2905
3105
1115
4105
2205
2105

2905
2905
2905
1655
6495
2905
2905
2905
2905
1207
2905
6495
6495
6495
1665
6495
2905
2905
6535
6235
6495
6495



Norlin Christopher P
Payne Candace Lafaye
Romero Elizabeth
Swizdor John Vincent
Thomas James Bradford
Vess Ronnie Lee

Wald Michael James
Watt Mindy Kay

1665
6415
2905
6335
4105
6495
2905
6495

Parsons Eric Robert
Robles Hugo Arcadio
Skiles Josiah Samuel
Taylor Shaloma Rose
Valdez Michael Tenorio
Wade Nicholas Tyrel
Walker Mark Gary
Whitworth David James

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Agosto Joshua A
Bastineickhoff Mariah M
Brooks Jacob Lee

Clesi Joshua Adam
Delaney Gabriel Arturo
Esquibel Charlene C
Francois William D
Haubrich Maximilian C
Jaramillo Brian

Klein Brian Andrew
Kotowskicastiglione P
Krzeszowski Adam S
Moroz Stephen Orlando
Murano Jared R

Negri Alessandro

On Delphine Odileurbain
Pacheco Silvia Y

Ray Kenneth Paul
Sanchez Markanthony
Short Joseph Carlton
Walz Richard Gilbert
Zunigalucas Erick Dario

1665
1835
1835
1835
1835
1815
1825
1665
1815
1835
1825
1665
5105
1665
1815
1835
2905
1835
1835
1525
3105
2905

Agustin Daryl Mendoza
Becker Nicholas S
Claflin Brandon Charles
Companion K

Dority Matthew Todd
Florence Staci

Hanna Brad Andrew
Jalloh Bintu Nikki
Keran Michael Benjamin
Kodali Srikiran
Krawczyk Kristopher D
Lucero Hailee Jo
Mueller Erik Desmond
Murphy Jonathan Michael
Omberg Erin Kathleen
Ozokwere Emeka Henry
Polychron Jason John
Roland Brandon Dwight
Schnebly Shane Andrew
Tygh Jordan Stephen
Willrich Clevis V

DOR/EFF DATE 01 DECEMBER 2025

Alsip Luke Randy

Basu Joyatee

Boone Connelle Andre
Brejda Joseph Michael
Brown Scott Alexander
Cahlik George Ryan
Chakravarti Arjyo
Czajkowski Daniel V
Gondouin Andre M
Harris Travis Mitchell
Jamias Mark Philip V
Kero Ibrahim Mohamed
Lowe Charles Matthew
Michael Renae Kiersten
Moore Landon M III
Palmer Justin Edward
Richards Beckett
Romero Fredrick A III
Schlecker Patrick Thomas
Stripling Reginald T
Tang Ashley Qiuying
Tufts Jacob Matthew
Wehbe Youssef Rodrigue

1835
1835
1465
5105
5105
1835
1835
1835
3105
1885
1835
1835
3105
5105
4105
3105
1665
2905
1835
1825
2905
3105
1465

Barnett Ryan Eton
Blanco David Alonso
Branham Chase Hunter
Bren Austin A

Burne Colton Raymond
Cervantes Esteban
Corbitt Garland T Jr
Edwards Michael Vernon
Goodman Charles R III
Hill Tashina Faye

Jett Corey Houston
Lawrence Marcus Shakii
Manley Trevor W
Miller Ashley Lynne
Page Nathan Scott
Reyesdiaz Elishoel A
Rittenhouse Daniel M
Rotella Nicholas James
Sharp Kevin Gilbert
Stryhanyn Daniel Z
Tran Giabao Duong
Vandeberg Nicholas M

DOR/EFF DATE 01 JANUARY 2026

Abel John Randy

1205

Bennett Barrett Antoni

1395
6495
6235
2905
6495
6235
6495
6495

1525
1665
1117
1835
1815
1835
1835
2905
1527
3105
1835
1835
1835
1835
3105
2905
1835
1835
2905
1835
1815

1945
3105
3105
2905
3105
1825
1527
2905
1835
2905
1515
2305
1835
3105
1835
2905
3105
2905
4105
4105
3105
3105

1527



Bordas Elda 2905 Bringaszavala Joslyn J 2905

Burton Andrew Keith 3105 Degroot Peter 1665
Dela Cruz Rowena Umali 2905 Duggan Kieran E 1665
Fabrerivera Mario O 2905 Freeman Phillip Matthew 1945
Galbicka Luke David 2905 Gonzalez Erika 2905
Graham Joshua Steven 2905 Guzman Lorena Araceli 1815
Healy Travis J 1665 Hernandez Monica Adriana 3105
Majlish Anita Helen 2905 Mateen Michael Lamar 3105
Mbugua Hellen Mbithe 2905 Robins Eric Barrett 2905
Romero Nahum Nehemias 3105 Salvanera Oliver Martin 2905
Santistevan Sonny James 1835 Sundby April Patricia 2905
Thurman Blake G 1665 Wallich Jessica Erin 3105
Webber Kenneth Rogers 2905 White Carlos Rashad 3105
Wild Christopher Jordan 1945 Winters Simone Lynn 2905
DOR/EFF DATE 01 FEBRUARY 2026
Alatabi Mustafa Ali A 1835 Alisawi Ali Jaber 1835
Bracy Daniel Owen 1945 Breaux Joshua Kenner 2905
Carleton Kyle Aaron 3105 Cornejo Gabriel Antonio 1825
Denhardt Austin William 1835 Dudra Mallory Diane 1835
Fernandez Jayden R 1665 Gagliardi Joseph M Jr 1665
Grasso Andrew Michael 1835 Harriss Leila M 1835
Haubrich Edward Jason 1835 Hermanns Gregg M 1665
Jaeschke Derek Samuel 1835 Johnson Luke W 1665
Johnston Nicholas D 1805 Kennedy Derrick S Jr 1665
Ma Nathan Stone 3105 Mallonee Harwinder Kaur 2905
Munoz Joaquin D 1665 Nativio Judah Shimon 3105
Nichols Adam Howell 3105 Pennington Amanda L 1835
Pluta Daniel J 2905 Ramos Odini Nikolai R 3105
Scianimanico John C 1835 Shen Natalie Laurel 1835
Sjogren Karl A 1835 Stalcup Travis Caldwell 3105
Tamm Erik Matthew 1835 Tanas Christian M 1665
Vazquez Christine B 2905 Walker Julianne Marie 1515
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026
Almakki Osamah Saleh 1835 Baba Joseph Norman 1835
Blackwell Jessica O 1945 Bolarinwa Oluwaseun Y 2905
Brown Miquan Lee 1835 Campbell Brandon C 1835
Cole Theresa Lynn 1815 Denton David William Jr 1835
Ferrera Vito David 1835 Garcia Jose Ricardo 1835
Gariba Paul Sibit 2905 Gates Alleigh Victoria 2905
Hammer Michael Adam 1835 Harvey Vincent Cornell 5105
Holroyd Christopher D 1835 Ignacio Alexander F 2905
Kelly Roger Allen 1465 Kouba Nassim 1835
Kunsman Kelly Eva 2905 Kurtz Paul Raymond 2905
Laity George R 1835 Leiwant Zachary Aaron 3105
Liu Zhe 3105 Lodge Frederick G 1835
Mcbride Maude Archer 1835 Mcgale Devinn M 1665
Meyer Ariel Ernia 2905 Meyer Kristina Ellen 2905
Paige Brianna Nicole 1835 Pelfrey David Ryan 1835
Rana Nina 2905 Sande Rebecca Louise 1835
Slonoff Bethany Ann 1945 Stokes Jahmai Charles J 1945
Swiatek Tiffany Marie 1835 Tully Derek Michael 5105
Waltham Christopher P 1835 Zhang Jimmy Zhongmin 1835

2. If a selected officer does not decline in writing prior to the projected
date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is considered to have
accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer who chooses to



decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to COMNAVPERSCOM
(PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee,
has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a
delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of
the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay
authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting
documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are
promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in
accordance with section 14311 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a),
officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent
Physical Fitness Assessment. COs shall verify the promoting officer's
information in the Physical Readiness Information Management System to ensure
compliance with reference (a) and delay the officer’s promotion in accordance
with paragraph 3 of this NAVADMIN, if required.

5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS FORM

1421/7) (Rev 10-13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section of
title 10, U.S. Code 14308 as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and
above. Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 12242 as reference (b) for chief
warrant officers. Mail the completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy
Career Center at askmncc.fct@navy.mil.

6. Training and Administration of Reserve (TAR) Officers should review
reference (b) and (c¢) for minimum Time-In-Grade (TIG)/Service-In-Grade (SIG)
requirements for purposes of Active-Duty voluntary retirement. (NOTE: TIG
TAR LCDR voluntary retirements changed with National Defense Authorization
Act 2021; Update to reference (b) is pending.) TAR officers and those
officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from active duty
under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any additional
active-duty obligation.

7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after
acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Jeffrey J. Czerewko, N1.//
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