

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/  
ROUTINE  
R 251608Z FEB 26 MID120041058848U  
FM CNO WASHINGTON DC  
TO NAVADMIN  
INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC  
BT  
UNCLAS  
PASS TO OFFICE CODES:  
FM CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//  
INFO CNO WASHINGTON DC//N1//

NAVADMIN 037/26

MSGID/GENADMIN/CNO WASHINGTON DC/N1/FEB//

SUBJ/NAVY RESERVE PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN, COMMANDER,  
LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER IN THE LINE AND  
STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/29DEC25//  
REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//  
REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041935ZAUG22  
REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//  
REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1L, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.  
REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE FLEET  
RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY.  
REF C IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE  
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND ADMINISTRATION FOR  
RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.  
REF D IS SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS.  
REF E IS MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their promotions to the  
ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is the authority for  
effecting permanent officer promotions on the dates indicated. Columns read  
name and designator.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN  
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE  
LINE 29 JUNE 2025 STAFF 29 JUNE 2025  
DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Alband Wendy Fulgueras	2105	Daniels Matthew Bruce	3105
Delao William P	1665	Heaphy Michael A Jr	1125
Jefferson Mason Andrew	1115	Jessop Ernest K	1117
Kier Kris	1147	Kim Duke Jong	2505
Litzinger Jomarie	2905	Livermore David Alan	1125
Murray Cornelius Crowley	1835	Shetter Christopher B	1325

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER  
DOR/EFF DATE 01 FEBRUARY 2026

Perron Dominic Etienne	1327		
------------------------	------	--	--

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Bailey Nathaniel Douglas	1315	Bain Kimberly Erica	2905
Baugh Christopher	2505	Bierce Kate Elizabeth	2305
Blanchard Christopher E	1315	Brown Russell Alan	1315
Caldwell Kenneth C	1135	Castillo Andrew E	1315

Charlton Matthew John	1315	Christen Samuel Carlos	1315
Curcio Jamie Christopher	3105	Dennig Sean Michael	2105
Dinh John Jr	1325	Feliz James Stephen	2205
Gleaton Anthony James	5105	Gore Matthew Evan	1315
Griffin Ashley Danielle	2905	Haley James Evetts IV	1315
Knutsen Nathan Paul	1315	Martin Jason Andrew	1835
Mayers Gregory B	1315	Miller Ian Matthew	1445
Morey Christopher M	1825	Pfannenstiel Marquita F	3105
Rueda Michael Joseph	1315	Tanner Leah	1835
Tye Caitlin M	1207	Wagemann Alaina Marie	1665

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Apostolou Matthew M	1835	Bedoya Joebert B	2905
Bergeron Joseph Urban	1115	Boykin Joel S	1835
Brunda Michael John Jr	1835	Cahill Jeremiah Bruce	5105
Caster Nicholas Ryan	2305	Collier Joseph M Jr	1445
Delgado Dario Alexander	1207	Englert Kerri L	1805
Evans Andre Michael	3105	Evans Grant W	5105
Evans Timothy James	1115	Faleta Siosuia Fetuani	1115
Franklin Andrew J	1325	Franklin Troy B	1115
Gates Christian Nicholas	1665	Greene Richard M Jr	1115
Halvorsen Genevieve L	1115	Holland Jarrod Antwan	1115
Howes Lauren Ashley	2505	Johnston Alexander G	1815
Krisher Ryan Henry	1665	Lamoe Peter Miles	1315
Lanier Christina Lilia	1127	Mack Ian C	1115
Maguire Connor P	1115	Mann Ronald Wade III	1325
Margrey Jacob Louis	1665	Middleton Antia Semika	2905
Motley Ian Willoughby	1665	Odonnell Katherine A L	3105
Smith Brian Michael	1835	Swackhammer Kyle R	1115
Swanson Matthew Michael	1125	Thomas Herode J	4105
Weiberg Nicole E	2905	Westerberg David Glenn	2205
Wong Jason Hamilton	2105	Woodard Karl Douglas	2105
Yang Andy Fu Mou	1115		

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT

DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2025

Adame Aureliano Jr	6535	Allison Samantha Maria	2905
Almaraz Jennifer M	2905	Ancell John Travis	2905
Apodaca Aubrey Santiago	2905	Ayewa Rahamat	2905
Baggoo Angelita E	6415	Barre Raquel Lilibeth	1655
Bloom Halee Lynn	2905	Byrd Brian Logan	6495
Casale David Mark	6495	Castellano Danny D II	2905
Chung Christian A	1835	Cornett Catherine A	2905
Curiel Patricia	2905	Dalton Chomin Kwon	2905
Duba Allison Marie	2905	Edgeworth Bethany Holden	2905
Edwards Raymond Parris	6495	Gallagher Michael S	1207
Gannon Brent Michael	6535	Gonzales Michael Drew	2905
He Rumi Liu	2905	Henderson Krys Marque	6495
Hernandezrodriguez M	2905	Hershman Mathew Jonathan	6495
Hurd Christopher John	1655	Ible Kenneth Horace	6495
Jamias Mark Joseph	2905	Jenkins Vincent J	1665
Johnson Scott E	6495	Kemp Jaime Lynn	6495
Kleskovic Benjamin T	5105	Lawal Bayo Nmn	2905
Leggins Ladasha S	2905	Lewandowski Kristine M	2905
Little Marlee Jalissa	2905	Lopez Adam Gregory	6535
Macalintal Liezl Lynne	2905	Mcgee Travis Larkin	6235
Miner Mckenzie Marie	1655	Navarro Paul David	6495
Nguyen Nhu	2905	Noren Cody James	6495

Norlin Christopher P	1665	Parsons Eric Robert	1395
Payne Candace Lafaye	6415	Robles Hugo Arcadio	6495
Romero Elizabeth	2905	Skiles Josiah Samuel	6235
Swizdor John Vincent	6335	Taylor Shaloma Rose	2905
Thomas James Bradford	4105	Valdez Michael Tenorio	6495
Vess Ronnie Lee	6495	Wade Nicholas Tyrel	6235
Wald Michael James	2905	Walker Mark Gary	6495
Watt Mindy Kay	6495	Whitworth David James	6495

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Agosto Joshua A	1665	Agustin Daryl Mendoza	1525
Bastineickhoff Mariah M	1835	Becker Nicholas S	1665
Brooks Jacob Lee	1835	Claflin Brandon Charles	1117
Clesi Joshua Adam	1835	Companion K	1835
Delaney Gabriel Arturo	1835	Dority Matthew Todd	1815
Esquibel Charlene C	1815	Florence Staci	1835
Francois William D	1825	Hanna Brad Andrew	1835
Haubrich Maximilian C	1665	Jalloh Bintu Nikki	2905
Jaramillo Brian	1815	Keran Michael Benjamin	1527
Klein Brian Andrew	1835	Kodali Sriikiran	3105
Kotowskicastiglione P	1825	Krawczyk Kristopher D	1835
Krzeszowski Adam S	1665	Lucero Hailee Jo	1835
Moroz Stephen Orlando	5105	Mueller Erik Desmond	1835
Murano Jared R	1665	Murphy Jonathan Michael	1835
Negri Alessandro	1815	Omberg Erin Kathleen	3105
On Delphine Odileurbain	1835	Ozokwere Emeka Henry	2905
Pacheco Silvia Y	2905	Polychron Jason John	1835
Ray Kenneth Paul	1835	Roland Brandon Dwight	1835
Sanchez Markanthony	1835	Schnebly Shane Andrew	2905
Short Joseph Carlton	1525	Tygh Jordan Stephen	1835
Walz Richard Gilbert	3105	Willrich Clevis V	1815
Zunigalucas Erick Dario	2905		

DOR/EFF DATE 01 DECEMBER 2025

Alsip Luke Randy	1835	Barnett Ryan Eton	1945
Basu Joyatee	1835	Blanco David Alonso	3105
Boone Connelle Andre	1465	Branham Chase Hunter	3105
Brejda Joseph Michael	5105	Bren Austin A	2905
Brown Scott Alexander	5105	Burne Colton Raymond	3105
Cahlik George Ryan	1835	Cervantes Esteban	1825
Chakravarti Arjyo	1835	Corbitt Garland T Jr	1527
Czajkowski Daniel V	1835	Edwards Michael Vernon	2905
Gondouin Andre M	3105	Goodman Charles R III	1835
Harris Travis Mitchell	1885	Hill Tashina Faye	2905
Jamias Mark Philip V	1835	Jett Corey Houston	1515
Kero Ibrahim Mohamed	1835	Lawrence Marcus Shakii	2305
Lowe Charles Matthew	3105	Manley Trevor W	1835
Michael Renae Kiersten	5105	Miller Ashley Lynne	3105
Moore Landon M III	4105	Page Nathan Scott	1835
Palmer Justin Edward	3105	Reyesdiaz Elishoel A	2905
Richards Beckett	1665	Rittenhouse Daniel M	3105
Romero Fredrick A III	2905	Rotella Nicholas James	2905
Schlecker Patrick Thomas	1835	Sharp Kevin Gilbert	4105
Stripling Reginald T	1825	Stryhanyn Daniel Z	4105
Tang Ashley Qiuying	2905	Tran Giabao Duong	3105
Tufts Jacob Matthew	3105	Vandeberg Nicholas M	3105
Wehbe Youssef Rodrigue	1465		

DOR/EFF DATE 01 JANUARY 2026

Abel John Randy	1205	Bennett Barrett Antoni	1527
-----------------	------	------------------------	------

Bordas Elda	2905	Bringaszavala Joslyn J	2905
Burton Andrew Keith	3105	Degroot Peter	1665
Dela Cruz Rowena Umali	2905	Duggan Kieran E	1665
Fabrerivera Mario O	2905	Freeman Phillip Matthew	1945
Galbicka Luke David	2905	Gonzalez Erika	2905
Graham Joshua Steven	2905	Guzman Lorena Araceli	1815
Healy Travis J	1665	Hernandez Monica Adriana	3105
Majlish Anita Helen	2905	Mateen Michael Lamar	3105
Mbugua Hellen Mbithe	2905	Robins Eric Barrett	2905
Romero Nahum Nehemias	3105	Salvanera Oliver Martin	2905
Santistevan Sonny James	1835	Sundby April Patricia	2905
Thurman Blake G	1665	Wallich Jessica Erin	3105
Webber Kenneth Rogers	2905	White Carlos Rashad	3105
Wild Christopher Jordan	1945	Winters Simone Lynn	2905

DOR/EFF DATE 01 FEBRUARY 2026

Alatabi Mustafa Ali A	1835	Alisawi Ali Jaber	1835
Bracy Daniel Owen	1945	Breaux Joshua Kenner	2905
Carleton Kyle Aaron	3105	Cornejo Gabriel Antonio	1825
Denhardt Austin William	1835	Dudra Mallory Diane	1835
Fernandez Jayden R	1665	Gagliardi Joseph M Jr	1665
Grasso Andrew Michael	1835	Harriss Leila M	1835
Haubrich Edward Jason	1835	Hermanns Gregg M	1665
Jaeschke Derek Samuel	1835	Johnson Luke W	1665
Johnston Nicholas D	1805	Kennedy Derrick S Jr	1665
Ma Nathan Stone	3105	Mallonee Harwinder Kaur	2905
Munoz Joaquin D	1665	Nativio Judah Shimon	3105
Nichols Adam Howell	3105	Pennington Amanda L	1835
Pluta Daniel J	2905	Ramos Odini Nikolai R	3105
Scianimanco John C	1835	Shen Natalie Laurel	1835
Sjogren Karl A	1835	Stalcup Travis Caldwell	3105
Tamm Erik Matthew	1835	Tanas Christian M	1665
Vazquez Christine B	2905	Walker Julianne Marie	1515

DOR/EFF DATE 01 MARCH 2026

Almakki Osamah Saleh	1835	Baba Joseph Norman	1835
Blackwell Jessica O	1945	Bolarinwa Oluwaseun Y	2905
Brown Miquan Lee	1835	Campbell Brandon C	1835
Cole Theresa Lynn	1815	Denton David William Jr	1835
Ferrera Vito David	1835	Garcia Jose Ricardo	1835
Gariba Paul Sibit	2905	Gates Alleigh Victoria	2905
Hammer Michael Adam	1835	Harvey Vincent Cornell	5105
Holroyd Christopher D	1835	Ignacio Alexander F	2905
Kelly Roger Allen	1465	Kouba Nassim	1835
Kunsmann Kelly Eva	2905	Kurtz Paul Raymond	2905
Laity George R	1835	Leiwant Zachary Aaron	3105
Liu Zhe	3105	Lodge Frederick G	1835
Mcbride Maude Archer	1835	Mcgale Devinn M	1665
Meyer Ariel Ernia	2905	Meyer Kristina Ellen	2905
Paige Brianna Nicole	1835	Pelfrey David Ryan	1835
Rana Nina	2905	Sande Rebecca Louise	1835
Slonoff Bethany Ann	1945	Stokes Jahmai Charles J	1945
Swiatek Tiffany Marie	1835	Tully Derek Michael	5105
Waltham Christopher P	1835	Zhang Jimmy Zhongmin	1835

2. If a selected officer does not decline in writing prior to the projected date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1), that officer is considered to have accepted the promotion on the date indicated. An officer who chooses to

decline promotion must submit the declination in writing to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-806) within thirty (30) days of the release of this NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his designee, has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the exercise of a delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before the effective date of the promotion and not be tendered the promoting appointment. The delay authority will immediately forward the notification of delay with supporting documentation to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers they are promoting are mentally, physically, morally and professionally qualified in accordance with section 14311 of title 10, U.S. Code. Per reference (a), officers are ineligible for promotion if they have failed the most recent Physical Fitness Assessment. COs shall verify the promoting officer's information in the Physical Readiness Information Management System to ensure compliance with reference (a) and delay the officer's promotion in accordance with paragraph 3 of this NAVADMIN, if required.

5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS FORM 1421/7) (Rev 10-13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 14308 as reference (b) for permanent lieutenants and above. Use section of title 10, U.S. Code 12242 as reference (b) for chief warrant officers. Mail the completed form to PERS-806 or email via My Navy Career Center at askmcc.fct@navy.mil.

6. Training and Administration of Reserve (TAR) Officers should review reference (b) and (c) for minimum Time-In-Grade (TIG)/Service-In-Grade (SIG) requirements for purposes of Active-Duty voluntary retirement. (NOTE: TIG TAR LCDR voluntary retirements changed with National Defense Authorization Act 2021; Update to reference (b) is pending.) TAR officers and those officers temporarily on active duty anticipating release from active duty under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any additional active-duty obligation.

7. New photographs are required for all officers within three months after acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Jeffrey J. Czerewko, N1.//

BT

#0001

NNNN

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED/